
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

KEN SALAZAR,

Defendant(s).
___________________________________/

No. C-10-04861  (DMR)

ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR
TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE AT CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Base on the filed request and good cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel

for Defendants may appear by telephone at the Case Management Conference scheduled for March

9, 2011 at 1:30 p.m.  Counsel for Defendants shall call the Court at 510-637-3909 (or if that line is

busy, at 510-637-2156) five minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  February 18, 2011

                                                           

                                                                               DONNA M. RYU

United States Magistrate Judge

Center for Biological Diversity v. Salazar et al Doc. 17

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2010cv04861/233455/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2010cv04861/233455/17/
http://dockets.justia.com/



